Pattern of Shareholding

As at December 31, 2022

1 Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital

Ordinary Shares

As on December 31, 2022

As on December 31, 2021

No. of Shares

Amount (Rs.)

No. of Shares

Amount (Rs.)

Fully paid in Cash

Increase in Share Capital
Issued as Bonus Shares

Issued for consideration other than cash

2 Major Shareholding

Holding more than 5% of the total paid-up capital

406,780,094

720,745,186
17,548,550

4,067,800,940.00

7,207,451,860.00
175,485,500.00

406,780,094

720,745,186
17,548,550

4,067,800,940.00

7,207,451,860.00
175,485,500.00

1,145,073,830

11,450,738,300.00

1,145,073,830

11,450,738,300.00

Name of Shareholder No. of Percentage
Shares Held

Ibrahim Holdings (Private) Limited 1,030,566,368 90.0000

Total 1,030,566,368 90.0000

No. of Shareholders

Shareholdings’ Slab

Total Shares Held

From To
6165 1 to 100 234,017
8993 101 to 500 2,507,530
1138 501 to 1000 843,461
2035 1001 to 5000 4,362,025
373 5001 to 10000 2,763,681
262 10001 to 25000 4,224,370
91 25001 to 50000 3,290,945
40 50001 to 100000 2,942,645
29 100001 to 200000 4,160,915
14 200001 to 500000 4,629,295
4 500001 to 1000000 3,031,725
11 1000001 to 2000000 15,456,370
3 2000001 to 3000000 7,863,179
1 3000001 to 5000000 5,000,000
3 5000001 to 10000000 22,297,304
1 10000001 to 50000000 31,000,000
1 50000001 & Above 1,030,566,368
19164 1,145,073,830

Allied Bank Limited




Categories of Shareholders
As at December 31, 2022

NO. OF
CATEGORIES OF SHAREHOLDERS SHAREHOLDERS SHARES HELD PERCENTAGE
DIRECTORS AND THEIR SPOUSE(S) AND MINOR CHILDREN
MOHAMMAD NAEEM MUKHTAR 1 2,500 0.0002
SHEIKH MUKHTAR AHMAD 1 2,500 0.0002
MUHAMMAD WASEEM MUKHTAR 1 2,500 0.0002
ABDUL AZIZ KHAN 1 30,000 0.0026
ZAFAR IQBAL 1 2,500 0.0002
MUBASHIR A. AKHTAR & TAQDEES AKHTAR 1 1,500 0.0001
NAZRAT BASHIR 1 100 0.0000
SUB-TOTAL 7 41,600 0.0036
PARENT, ASSOCIATED COMPANIES, UNDERTAKINGS AND RELATED PARTIES
IBRAHIM HOLDINGS (PRIVATE) LIMITED 1 1,030,566,368 90.0000
TRUSTEES OF ABL EMPLOYEES SUPERANNUATION (PENSION) FUND A/C 1 2,859,182 0.2497
SUB-TOTAL 2 1,033,425,550 90.2497
EXECUTIVES* 1 10,035 0.0009
EMPLOYEES 388 471,639 0.0412
SUB-TOTAL 389 481,674 0.0421
NIT AND ICP 3 14,438 0.0013
BANKS, DEVELOPMENT FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, NON-BANKING
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 12 9,861,440 0.8612

INSURANCE COMPANIES 8 11,351,474 0.9913
MODARABAS AND MUTUAL FUNDS
M/S. FIRST TAWAKKAL MODARABA 1 347 0.0000
M/S. MODARABA AL MALI 1 116 0.0000
CDC - TRUSTEE AKD INDEX TRACKER FUND 1 30,839 0.0027
CDC - TRUSTEE UBL STOCK ADVANTAGE FUND 1 3,476 0.0003
CDC - TRUSTEE NBP STOCK FUND 1 336,600 0.0294
CDC - TRUSTEE ALFALAH GHP ALPHA FUND 1 73,543 0.0064
CDC - TRUSTEE NIT-EQUITY MARKET OPPORTUNITY FUND 1 1,067,614 0.0932
CDC - TRUSTEE NATIONAL INVESTMENT (UNIT) TRUST 1 1,155,104 0.1009
CDC - TRUSTEE NBP FINANCIAL SECTOR FUND 1 51,500 0.0045
CDC - TRUSTEE UBL FINANCIAL SECTOR FUND 1 950 0.0001
CDC - TRUSTEE ALFALAH GHP DEDICATED EQUITY FUND 1 3,457 0.0003
SUB-TOTAL 11 2,723,546 0.2378
GENERAL PUBLIC

LOCAL 18,570 43,761,680 3.8217

FOREIGN 13 77,682 0.0068
SUB-TOTAL 18,583 43,839,362 3.8285
FOREIGN COMPANIES 2 6,001 0.0005
OTHERS 147 43,328,745 3.7839
GRAND TOTAL 19,164 1,145,073,830 100.0000

*CEO, all Chiefs and Group Heads are termed as Executives

All the trades in shares carried out by the Sponsors, Directors, Executives, their Spouses and Minor Children reported during the year

2022 are as under:

S.NO NAME DESIGNATION SALE PURCHASE
1. IBRAHIM HOLDINGS (PRIVATE) LIMITED PARENT COMPANY 39,799,061
2. ABDUL AZIZ KHAN DIRECTOR 3,380
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