## Pattern of Shareholding As at December 31, 2022

## Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital

Ordinary Shares	As on December 31, 2022		As on December 31, 2021		
	No. of Shares	Amount (Rs.)	No. of Shares	Amount (Rs.)	
Edharaidir Oach	400 700 004	4 007 000 040 00	400 700 004	4 007 000 040 00	
Fully paid in Cash	406,780,094	4,067,800,940.00	406,780,094	4,067,800,940.00	
Increase in Share Capital	=	-	-	-	
Issued as Bonus Shares	720,745,186	7,207,451,860.00	720,745,186	7,207,451,860.00	
Issued for consideration other than cash	17,548,550	175,485,500.00	17,548,550	175,485,500.00	
	1,145,073,830	11,450,738,300.00	1,145,073,830	11,450,738,300.00	

## Major Shareholding

Holding more than 5% of the total paid-up capital

Name of Shareholder	No. of Shares Held	Percentage
Ibrahim Holdings (Private) Limited	1,030,566,368	90.0000
 Total	1,030,566,368	90.0000

No. of Shareholders	Shareholdings' Slab			Total Shares Held	
	From		То		
6165	1	to	100	234,017	
8993	101	to	500	2,507,530	
1138	501	to	1000	843,461	
2035	1001	to	5000	4,362,025	
373	5001	to	10000	2,763,681	
262	10001	to	25000	4,224,370	
91	25001	to	50000	3,290,945	
40	50001	to	100000	2,942,645	
29	100001	to	200000	4,160,915	
14	200001	to	500000	4,529,295	
4	500001	to	1000000	3,031,725	
11	1000001	to	2000000	15,456,370	
3	2000001	to	300000	7,863,179	
1	300001	to	500000	5,000,000	
3	5000001	to	1000000	22,297,304	
1	10000001	to	5000000	31,000,000	
1	5000001	&	Above	1,030,566,368	
19164				1,145,073,830	

## Categories of Shareholders As at December 31, 2022

	NO. OF		
CATEGORIES OF SHAREHOLDERS	SHAREHOLDERS	SHARES HELD	PERCENTAGE
DIRECTORS AND THEIR SPOUSE(S) AND MINOR CHILDREN			
MOHAMMAD NAEEM MUKHTAR	1	2,500	0.0002
SHEIKH MUKHTAR AHMAD	1	2,500	0.0002
MUHAMMAD WASEEM MUKHTAR	1	2,500	0.0002
ABDUL AZIZ KHAN	1	30,000	0.0026
ZAFAR IQBAL	1	2,500	0.0002
MUBASHIR A. AKHTAR & TAODEES AKHTAR	1	1,500	0.0001
NAZRAT BASHIR	1	100	0.0000
SUB-TOTAL		41.600	0.0036
JOD-101AL	<i>I</i>	41,000	
PARENT, ASSOCIATED COMPANIES, UNDERTAKINGS AND RELATED PARTIES			
IBRAHIM HOLDINGS (PRIVATE) LIMITED	1	1,030,566,368	90.0000
TRUSTEES OF ABL EMPLOYEES SUPERANNUATION (PENSION) FUND A/C	1	2,859,182	0.2497
SUB-TOTAL	2	1,033,425,550	90.2497
EXECUTIVES*	1	10,035	0.0009
EMPLOYEES	388	471,639	0.0412
SUB-TOTAL	389	481,674	0.0421
OOD TOTAL			
NIT AND ICP	3	14,438	0.0013
BANKS, DEVELOPMENT FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, NON-BANKING			
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS	12	9,861,440	0.8612
INSURANCE COMPANIES	8	11,351,474	0.9913
MODARABAS AND MUTUAL FUNDS			
M/S. FIRST TAWAKKAL MODARABA	1	347	0.0000
M/S. MODARABA AL MALI	1	116	0.0000
CDC - TRUSTEE AKD INDEX TRACKER FUND	1	30,839	0.0027
CDC - TRUSTEE UBL STOCK ADVANTAGE FUND	1	3,476	0.0003
CDC - TRUSTEE NBP STOCK FUND	1	336,600	0.0294
CDC - TRUSTEE ALFALAH GHP ALPHA FUND	11	73,543	0.0064
CDC - TRUSTEE NIT-EQUITY MARKET OPPORTUNITY FUND	1	1,067,614	0.0932
CDC - TRUSTEE NATIONAL INVESTMENT (UNIT) TRUST	11	1,155,104	0.1009
CDC - TRUSTEE NBP FINANCIAL SECTOR FUND	11	51,500	0.0045
CDC - TRUSTEE UBL FINANCIAL SECTOR FUND	11	950	0.0001
CDC - TRUSTEE ALFALAH GHP DEDICATED EQUITY FUND	11	3,457	0.0003
SUB-TOTAL SUB-TOTAL	11	2,723,546	0.2378
GENERAL PUBLIC			
LOCAL	18,570	43,761,680	3.8217
FOREIGN	13	77,682	0.0068
SUB-TOTAL	18,583	43,839,362	3.8285
FOREIGN COMPANIES		0.001	0.0005
FOREIGN COMPANIES	2	6,001	0.0005
OTHERS  CRAND TOTAL	147	43,328,745	3.7839
GRAND TOTAL	19,164	1,145,073,830	100.0000

<sup>\*</sup>CEO, all Chiefs and Group Heads are termed as Executives

All the trades in shares carried out by the Sponsors, Directors, Executives, their Spouses and Minor Children reported during the year 2022 are as under:

S.NO	NAME	DESIGNATION	SALE	PURCHASE
1.	IBRAHIM HOLDINGS (PRIVATE) LIMITED	PARENT COMPANY	-	39,799,061
2.	ABDUL AZIZ KHAN	DIRECTOR	-	3,380